GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

F.No.GGSIPU/Registrar/Misc./2019/1735

Dated: 07.05.2019

<u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon the completion of the term of five years and on relinquishing the charge of Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University by Prof. Anil K. Tyagi on 07.05.2019 (afternoon), and in compliance of the communication received from Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Prof. Pushplata Tripathi, Pro Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University shall perform the functions of Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University w.e.f. 08.05.2019 till a regular Vice Chancellor is appointed or till the date of her current tenure (13.06.2019), whichever is earlier.

(Sharne

(Prof. P. C. Sharma) Registrar

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Lt. Governor of NCT of Delhi/Chancellor of the GGS Indraprastha University, Raj Niwas, Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary (Higher Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- 3. Director (Higher Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. S.O. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 5. Prof. Pushplata Tripathi, Pro Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University.
- 6. All Deans
- 7. All Directors
- 8. COF

9. COE (O)

- 10. Incharge Librarian
- 11. All Branch Heads
- 12. AR to Vice Chancellor's Secretariat
- 13. PS to Vice Chancellor, IGNOU, Delhi
- 14. PS to Registrar, IGNOU, Delhi
- 15. S.O. to Pro Vice Chancellor's office
- 16. AR to Registrar
- 17. Incharge, Server Room for uploading on the University website
- 18. Guard file

